11-24-2004

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) M&G-08688.0366US01

PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE

102889126

To the Commissioner of Patents and Tindermutics: Piezes remort the state-fled original documents or copy thereof.				
Hung-Mao LIAO Te-Chang HUANG Additional name(s) of conveying party(ses) attached? Yes No. 26, Ching-Chuan Road Tarky at Hisiang Taichung Hisien Taiwan				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	1. Name of	f conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les):	7.E
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Hung-N	Mao LIAO	JOHNSON TECH. CO., LTD.	ച് ത 🚆
Additional name(s) of conveying party(rie) attached? Yes No Nature of conveyance: Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other: Security Agreement Change of Name Other Security Agreement Security Agreement Other Security Agreement Change of Name Other Security Agreement Security Agreement Other Security Agreement Security Agreement				- 8
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attacked?	10 0110			85
Taiwan Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Ves No				20
Assignment Security Agreement Change of Name Assignment Security Agreement Change of Name				<u> </u>
Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Merger		•		
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Merger Change of Name Other:				
Security Agreement			Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
Security Agreement Change of Name Other:				
Other: Execution Date: November 2, 2004 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Unknown	ASS Coo	Signment Werger Change of Name		
Execution Date: November 2, 2004 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Unknown Additional numbers attached? Yes No S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning for the same attached? Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 focument should be mailed: Name: Michael D. Schumann Address: Merchant & Gould P.C. P.O. Box 2903 Minneapolis, MN 55402-0903 8. Please charge any additional fees or credit any overpayments to our Deposit account number: 13-27 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE D. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of original document. Michael D. Schumann (30,422) Name of Person Signing Signature Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mult Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director - U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, Val 22313-1449 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (70, 100), Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwo Reduction Project (0651-001), Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwo				
Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Unknown Additional numbers attached? \(\triangle \tria				
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Unknown Additional numbers attached? No. So. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the document to be recorded Management and Budget, Paperwow, Paperwood, Dec. 2021, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwow, Paperwood, Dec. 2021, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwow, Paperwood, Dec. 2021, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwow, Paperwood, Dec. 2023, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwow, Paperwood, Dec. 2023, paperwood, Dec. 2023, paperwood, Dec. 2023, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwood, Dec. 2023, paperwood, Dec. 2023, paperwood, Dec. 2023, paperwood, Dec. 2023, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwood, Dec. 2023, paperwood, Dec. 2023, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwood, Dec. 2023, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwood, Dec. 2023, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwood, Dec. 2023, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwood, Dec. 2023, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwood, Dec. 2023, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwood.	Execution I	Date: November 2, 2004		
A. Patent Application No.(s) Unknown Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 locument should be mailed: Name: Michael D. Schumann Address: Merchant & Gould P.C. P.O. Box 2903 Minneapolis, MN 55402-0903 Minneapolis, MN 55402-0903 8. Please charge any additional fees or credit any overpayments to our Deposit account number: 13-27 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE D. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of original document. Michael D. Schumann (30,422) Name of Person Signing Signature Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mall Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director - U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. Office of information systems, PR2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 25031, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Papervor Reduction Project (0631-0911), Washington, D.C. 25031, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Papervor Reduction Project (0631-0911), Washington, D.C. 25031, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Papervor Reduction Project (0631-0911), Washington, D.C. 25031, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Papervor Reduction Project (0631-0911), Washington, D.C. 25031, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Papervor Reduction Project (0631-0911), Washington, D.C. 25031, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Papervor Reduction Project (0631-0911), Washington, D.C. 25031, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Papervor	l. Applicat	tion number(s) or patent number(s):		
Unknown Additional numbers attached? So Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 locument should be mailed: Name: Michael D. Schumann Address: Merchant & Gould P.C. P.O. Box 2903 Minneapolis, MN 55402-0903 Minneapolis, MN 55402-09	If this do	ocument is being filed together with a new application, th	e execution date of the application is:	
Additional numbers attached? Solution of applications and patents involved: 1 document should be mailed: Name: Michael D. Schumann Address: Merchant & Gould P.C. P.O. Box 2903 Minneapolis, MN 55402-0903 Minneapolis, MN 55402-0903 More and a displace of the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of original document. Michael D. Schumann (30,422) November 15, 2004 Name of Person Signing Do not detach this portion Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director - U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office of information to; Westendard Notice, Office of information to seven and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office of information to; Westendard Notice, Office of information estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office of information on Systems, RK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Papervo Recluction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20303.	A. Patent A	application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning forwards and patents involved: 1 florument should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 8. Merchant & Gould P.C. P.O. Box 2903 Minneapolis, MN 55402-0903 8. Please charge any additional fees or credit any overpayments to our Deposit account number: 13-27 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 7. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of original document. Michael D. Schumann (30,422) Name of Person Signing Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director - U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office of information systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Papervo Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20303.	Unknow	m		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		Additional manhaman		
Name: Michael D. Schumann Sender	. Name ar			olved: 1
Name: Michael D. Schumann Address: Merchant & Gould P.C. P.O. Box 2903 Minneapolis, MN 55402-0903 8. Please charge any additional fees or credit any overpayments to our Deposit account number: 13-27 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE DO NOT USE THIS SPACE DO NOT USE THIS SPACE To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of original document. Michael D. Schumann (30,422) Name of Person Signing Signature Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mall Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director - U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandra, VA 22313-1450 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwo Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.	locument sl	hould be mailed:		
Address: Merchant & Gould P.C. P.O. Box 2903 Minneapolis, MN 55402-0903 Minneapolis, MN 55402-0903 8. Please charge any additional fees or credit any overpayments to our Deposit account number: 13-27 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 7. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of original document. Michael D. Schumann (30,422) Name of Person Signing Signature Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director - U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.			7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00	
P.O. Box 2903 Minneapolis, MN 55402-0903 8. Please charge any additional fees or credit any overpayments to our Deposit account number: 13-27 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE D. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of original document. Michael D. Schumann (30,422) November 15, 2004 Name of Person Signing Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director - U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwo Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.				
Minneapolis, MN 55402-0903 8. Please charge any additional fees or credit any overpayments to our Deposit account number: 13-27 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE DO NOT USE THIS SPACE To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of original document. Michael D. Schumann (30,422) November 15, 2004 Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director - U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwook Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.	Address:		Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of original document. Michael D. Schumann (30,422) Name of Person Signing Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director - U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperworkeduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.			8. Please charge any additional fees or credit an	ıv
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of original document. Michael D. Schumann (30,422) Name of Person Signing Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director - U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwor Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of original document. Michael D. Schumann (30,422) Name of Person Signing Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director - U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwor Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.		DO NOT USE T	HIS SPACE	
November 15, 2004 Name of Person Signing Signature Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director - U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.). Stateme	nt and signature:		
Name of Person Signing Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director - U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwook Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.	To the b	sest of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information	on is true and correct and any attached conv. is a true	e copy of the
Name of Person Signing Signature Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director - U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.		dogument	7	c copy of the
Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director - U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.	Michael D.			15, 2004
Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director - U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.				
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director - U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.	varine or re-	130n Signing	•	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director - U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.		Do not datach t	No.	
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director - U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.			one pornou	
Director - U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.	Mail docu		Recordation Services	
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.		Director - U.S. Patent ar	id Trademark Office	
document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.	D., L. 1.	Alexandria, VA	22313-1450	i a continuo alter
Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.	document	and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the samp	le cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate t	to the LLS
3/2004 EC00PER 00000100 10989756)	Patent and	Trademark Office, Office of information systems, PK2-1000C, Washin	ngton, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budge	et, Paperwork
C+8021	C+8021			
23552		1 \		

PATENT REEL: 016003 FRAME: 0597

ASSIGNMENT DEED

This assignment agreement is applicable to an invention entitled (Invention Title) MACHINE	LIPPICAL EXERCISE
The PATENT RIGHTS referred to in this agreement are: (check one)	rrently with this assignment.
The PATENT RIGHTS also include all divisions, reissues, continuations and extension applications identified above. The PATENT RIGHTS assigned under this agreement are: (check one) U.S. patent rights only.	ns of the patents and patent
worldwide patent rights. In this case, the assignee shall have the right to claim any U.S. patent application identified above. The ASSIGNOR(S) referred to in this agreement is (or are):	the benefit of the filing date of
(Full name of sole or first inventor) Hung-Mao LIAO	
(Address) No. 765, Sec. 2, Li-Ming Rd., Chao-Yang Li, Hsin-Tun Dist	t., Taichung City,
Taiwan To-Chang HIJANG	
(Full name of second joint inventor, if any) Te-Chang HUANG	r the Heigh Mairie
(Address) No. 128-3, Lun-Wei Lane, Shan-Lun Li, Lu-Kang Chen, Chang	g-Hua Hsien, Taiwan
(Full name of third joint, inventor, if any)	
(Address)	
The ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:	
(Name of Assignee) JOHNSON TECH. CO., LTD.	
(Address of assignee) No. 26, Ching-Chuan Rd., Ta-Ya Hsiang, Taichung F	Hsien, Taiwan
The ASSIGNEE is:	
(check one) An Individual.	
☐ A Partnership. ☑ A Corporation of	•
(state or country)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by the ASSIGNEE, and other good and value which is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to the ASSIGNEE; its successor the full and exclusive right to the invention;	luable consideration, receipt of ors and assigns:
the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS; and the right to claim priority under 35 USC 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for	.h:-!
As to all U.S. patent applications assigned under this agreement, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby a	this invention. authorize(s) and request(s) the
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE as the ass and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.	signee of the entire right, title
Further, the ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its represent	tatives, any facts know to the
ASSIGNOR(S) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful continuation, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary as	papers, execute all divisional, ssignment papers to cause any
and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths and generally do eve	rything necessary or desirable
to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for sa	* -
Tuny Mao Liao	November 2, 2004
(Signature of sole or first inventor) TE change huange	(Date) November 2, 2004
(Signature of second inventor, if any)	(Date)
(Signature of third inventor, if any)	(Date)

RECORDED: 11/15/2004

PATENT REEL: 016003 FRAME: 0598